
...I 

C!HERAL SERV1CES At.>tdHUTRATfOH 
ruat.tC IWIL01HOS SIRV'ICE 

'-c·, 9.JPPLEMEHTAL LUSE AGREB1EHT 

ix>M.u 0 ' l'Ac:.vtus 	 Robert Duncan P1 aza 
333 S.W. First Avenue 
Portland OR 97204 

GS- IOB-05541 

SEP 2 2 1994 

11US AGREEMENT. mode ond entered into this dote bt atd between 

Marzer Venture 
111 S.W. Columbia, Suite 1380 
Portland, OR 97201 

hercinaHer coll ed the Lessor, and tirn UNITED STA TES OF AMERICA. h~reincd ter a::tll~ the Government: 

WHERE' AS, the parties h~to des! ro to l'.kne-id the arove Lease. 

NOW 1llEREFORE, these parties br the consideroUons hereinafter mentioned covenant ond al",lree that the $aid 
Lease Is amended. eifoctive May 1, 1994 , as follows: 

The L1essor agrees to accomplish certain space alterations on the second floor of 

the S'Jbject building (Ecosystems Office) by May 1, 1994, for the total price of 

$181,944.09. Payment shall be made through rental payments, by adding $3,074.74 

to the monthly rent beginning May 1, 1994 and ending September 18, 2001. 


Paragraph 9 of the Lease, as amended in Supplemental Lease Agreements No. 15, No. 16 
~o. 23, No. 24 and No. 25, is deleted and replaced by the following: 

11 9. The Government shall pay the Lessor annual rent of $5,705,732.00 in monthly 
installments of $475,477.67 per month payable in arrears. Rent for any partial 
month during the Lease term shall be prorated to reflect the number of days during 
the month that Tenant occupies the Premises. Additional rent means amounts 
determined under Paragraphs 10 and 11 of this Lease and any other sums payab1e by
Tenant to Landlord under this Lease. The rent includes recurring overtime utility 
servke to the areas on Floors 2, 3, 7 and 9 outlined in r~SLA 15 
(4 sheets) and above standard janitorial service for the ~and paper 
supp"lies for 35 GSA towel dispensers. 11 

All other tenns and conditions.of the l~e shall remcin in force and eHect. 

IN WrrNESS WHEREOF, th~ parties subsr.tibed '.h~ir n<:rmes as of \he cbove date. 

l.ES on Marzer Venture .. 	 - -- - ­By: 

. , 

artnership No. 4 	 orp . 

..... F ,., ' A, • · ­General Partner 

11c r11t:M;~t or 111 S.W. Columbia. Suite 1380 


Portland, OR 97201 






Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LOR05541-SLA-26_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



